Page 1
Rev.06 / May.27.2022
MPM-S126  120W Medical AC / DC
SPECIFICATION
For
SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY
M/N: MPM-S126
Version Revise Date Content
Rev. 01 Apr.19. 2017 Established.
Rev. 02 Aug.10.2017 Added Model no. coding and power factor.
Rev. 03 Aug.30.2017 Changed Mechanical drawing.
Rev. 04 Mar.12.2018 Changed EMC and Safety Approvals.
Rev. 05 Jul. 3. 2018 Changed mechanical diagram.
Rev. 06 May. 27. 2022 Canceled “IP to Ground”.
Revision
Page 2
Rev.06 / May.27.2022
MPM-S126  120W Medical AC / DC
Models & Ratings
Summary
Model Number Wattage
Output 1 Output 2
Voltage
Min.
Current
Rated
Current
Max.
Current
Voltage Rated Current
MPM-S126 120 W +48 V 0A 2.5 A 2.8A - -
Total Output Power: Max. 120W convection cooled, above 121~135W with 13.6 CFM forced air-cooling at 50°C environment temperature.
Please see detail performance curves as below.
Note:
2. Model no. coding:
M P M – S 1 2  X  –  Y  –  Z
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Range 85 115 / 230 264 VAC Universal input range.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Signals
Efficiency  91%   At input 230VAC, rated load, 1.0 hr. warm up.
Operation Temperature -20  +70 °C Derate linearly from 50°C, become 50% load at
70°C.
Weight  270  g
Dimensions 127 (L) x 76.2 (W) x 40.7 (H) mm, Tolerance +/- 0.5mm.
EMC
EN 55011, EN 60601-1-2, EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3,
IEC 61000-4-2, IEC 61000-4-3, IEC 61000-4-4, IEC 61000-4-5, IEC 61000-4-6, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC 61000-4-11
Safety Approvals IEC 60601-1, EN 60601-1
Z= Input Connector Type Output Connector Type
blank
Molex Type Connector
 or equivalent
Molex Type Connector
 or equivalent
J
JST Type Connector or
equivalent
JST Type Connector or
equivalent
Please refer to paragraph 8 for detail.
X = Output (V)
3 +12
5 +24
7 +36
6 +48
Y = Output set
Blank Single output
SB With +5Vsb & remote on/off function and PG/PF signal
FEATURES
 120W single fanless output with optional.
 Class II design for homecare equipment.
 Designed to meet medical standard EN / UL 60601-1 3.1
Edition.
 Meets EMI CISPR/FCC class B without metal enclosure
shielding.
 2 x MOPP
 Designed to meet IEC 60601-1-2 4th ed. EMC.
 No load power consumption is less than 0.5W.
1 2
1
3
3
2
Page 3
Rev.06 / May.27.2022
MPM-S126  120W Medical AC / DC
Input
Output
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Input Voltage 85 115 / 230 264 VAC Universal input range.
Input Frequency 47 50 / 60 63 Hz AC input.
Input Current   3.0 / 1.5  A
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC),
rated load.
Inrush Current   30 / 60  A
Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC), one
cycle at 25°C cold start.
Power Factor
Leakage Current  100 / 300  μA Normal Condition / Single Fault Condition.
No-load power
consumption
 0.4/0.5  W Nominal AC Input Voltage (115VAC/230VAC).
Power Factor  NA
Input Protection Dual non-user serviceable internally located AC input line fuse. Fuse：3.15A / 250VAC * 2pcs